7. Financial issues 

The Parties shall, within the limits of their resources, grant each other their 

annual contributions to the financing of the Program on a parity basis. 

The French Government finances the first call for projects up to thirty-five 

thousand (35,000.00) euros and the Malaysian part up to one hundred and 

sixty-five thousand (around 165,000.00) Ringgits. From the second call for 

projects and for the following calls, the overall funding for the program will 

be increased to seventy thousand (70,000.00) euros for the French part and 

to three hundred and thirty thousand (around 330,000.00) Malaysian 

Ringgit by the Malaysian part. Malaysia applicants may apply up to 

RM33,000 per year for each project. 

The Committee decides the number of new projects to be supported, within 

the limits of the jointly agreed budget for the implementation of the